CP.18Zal

AP15 Rec'a PCT/PTO 20 SEP 2010

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 09-22-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

103607376 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TUCHENHAGEN GmbH lens BURMESTER Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Am Industriepark 2-10 Execution Date(s) September 10, 2010 X Assignment Merger City: Buechen Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Zip: D-21514 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/EP2009/001886 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: One Name: John P. Shannon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 673 S. Washington Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Alexandria State: va Zip: 22314 Phone Number: 703-684-5633 Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 703-684-5637 Authorized User Name Email Address: ips@mbv-ip.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover John P. Shannon sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/21/2010 TLUU22 00000048 12736211

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT **REEL: 025025 FRAME: 0693** +49 40 30974444

AP15 Rec'a PCT/PTO 20 SEP 2010 12/736211

Attorney Docket No.: EIS.022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jens BURMESTER of Rotdornweg 4, D-23883 Grambek, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a "DOUBLE SEAT VALVE CAPABLE OF CLEANING THE SEAT AND HAVING A CLEANING DEVICE FOR A HOUSING PENETRATION", for which PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2009/001886 was filed on March 16, 2009, and

WHEREAS, TUCHENHAGEN GmbH, having a place of business at Am Industriepark 2-10, D-21514 Büchen, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

ASSIGNOR: Jens BURMESTER	WITNESSES	
Signature: Jens Burneste	Signature:	Frite Ibrask
Date: _September 10, 2010	Name: _ Address: _	Fritz Porath GEA Tuchenhagen GmbH
		Patent-Department Am Industriepark 2-10 21514 Büchen, Germany
	Signature:	
	Name: Address:	

Received Time Sep. 15. 2010 2:31AM No. 9387

RECORDED: 09/20/2010

PATENT REEL: 025025 FRAME: 0694